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Friday 2nd February 2024 Edition 172 

Hello from the Head… 

  Astley Advertiser  

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou          Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

 
 
 

 
A big well done to our Tigers this week for their class assembly – thank you for sharing your ACE 
learning with us!  Next week we look forward to seeing our Bears in action.  
 
Next Tuesday 6th February we celebrate Safer Internet Day; this day is all about promoting positive 
online behaviours and Inspiring Change. We talk a lot about safe online behaviours in our Life Skills 
and Computing lessons, but next Tuesday we have a day devoted to this very important subject. 
 
Classes will be spending all day on this, and at 2:45pm – we will have open classrooms where 
families are invited in to classrooms to see our learning from the day.  Turtles and Dolphins will 
take part in Forest School as normal on Tuesday, and will do their extra Safer Internet work on 
Monday.  Open classrooms to share learning from the day for Turtles and Dolphins will still happen 
on Tuesday at 2:45pm.  Our Sharks will be at Gresham’s on Tuesday, so they will complete their 
Safer Internet work on Monday and will share their work in Friday’s Open Morning.   
 
Thank you all for your efforts with school uniform and PE kit, I have noticed a real difference around 
school.  Please let’s continue this and let us know if you have any questions.   
 
Today we say thank you and goodbye to Miss Hilling for her hard work at Astley over the years and 
we wish her every luck and happiness with her family.    
 

 
Mrs Ledger chooses the tunes today, enjoy, and have a lovely weekend.  

 
 

                

 

 

 

 

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 

 
Tues 6th February:    Safer Internet ACE Day – Open classrooms at 2:45pm.  

Tues 6th February:    Sharks STEAM Competition at Gresham’s 

Weds 7th February 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly 

w/c 19th February:   Half Term 

Tuesday 20th February:   Active Education - Multi Sports and Creativity Camp 

Friday 23rd February:   Active Education - Dodgeball/Nerf and Creativity Camp 

 

Mon 26th February:   Spring Two – children back 

w/c 4th March    Assessment Week 

Weds 6th March 2:45pm:   Turtles Class Assembly  

Thurs 7th March:    World Book Day 

w/c 11th March:    Parents Evenings this week  

Tues 12th March:    Governors Meeting 

Weds 13th March 2:45pm:   Sharks Class Assembly  

Fri 15th March:    Comic Relief details TBC  

Tues 19th  - Fri 22nd March:   Sharks Residential PGL Visit  

Weds 27th March:    Friends Easter Mufti Day 

Last day of term – usual 3:15pm finish  

 

Mon 15th April:    Summer One – children back 

Tues 23rd April:    Science ACE Day  

Weds 24th April:    Governor Deep Dive Day 

May:     KS1 Assessments 

Fri 3rd May:    Annual Reports out to families Years 1-6 

Mon 6th May:    Bank Holiday – school closed 

w/c 13th May:    KS2 Assessments  

Tues 14th May:    Governors Meeting 

Fri 24th May:    Maths ACE Day 

w/c 27th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 3rd June:   Summer Two – children back 

w/c 3rd and 10th June:   Year 4 Multiplication Check 

w/c 10th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

w/c 10th June:    Assessment Week Years 1-5 

w/c 17th June    ACE Active Week 

Tues 18th June:   Sports Day Key Stage Two morning, Key Stage One afternoon 

Thurs 27th June:   School closed  

Fri 28th June:   School open as usual 

Tues 2nd July:    Governors Meeting 

Fri 5th July:    EYFS Annual reports out, Years 1-6 data reports out 

Fri 19th July:   End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Turtles 
2 Macie Goodwin Penguins 
3 Jessica-Jordyn Carter-Daniels Sharks 
4 Betsy Woodhouse Dolphins 
5 Poppy Birchnall Dolphins 

RANK NAME CLASS 

1 Fynn Kendle-Weavers  Turtles 

2 Jesse Fisher Sharks 

3 Noah Catt Sharks 

4 Ethan Curtis Penguins 

5 Willow Whatling Lions 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TIGERS 

93%  
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

RELIABLE 
 

 

 
 

 
 


